Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				PARTMENT OF COMI Patent and Tradema	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$	10202	1849	T	<b>V V</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attack	hed original docun	nents or copy thereof.	Ĩ
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receivin	ng party(ies)	U <b>.S</b> .
Neil J. Kay	1/02			s Corporati	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🕞 Yes 🔯 No		<u></u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🔛 Assignment	Merger			achiva Ctr	aat
🕞 Security Agreement 🖓	Change of Name	Street Address	S: <u>3035 K</u>	ashiwa Stre	<u></u>
□ Other					
		City: <u>Torra</u>	nceState	e:CAZip: <u>90</u>	0505
Execution Date:February 2/	, 2002	Additional name(s	) & address(es) at	ached? 🛄 Yes 🕻	No
5 Name and address of party to whom		tached? 📑 Yes 🛂 i		nd patents involve	ad: 7
5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be mai	n correspondence	6. Total number of	applications a		2020/HR
	n correspondence iled:		applications a		2020/150
concerning document should be main Name: <u>Trving Keschner</u>	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of	applications a		2020/HR
concerning document should be main	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C C Enclosed	f applications a		
concerning document should be main Name: <u>Trving Keschner</u>	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C C Enclosed	f applications a FR 3.41) I to be charged	\$40	
concerning document should be main Name:	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed	f applications a FR 3.41) I to be charged	\$40	
concerning document should be main Name:Keschner Internal Address: SHAPISI 0000006 29156306 40.00 DP	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed	f applications a FR 3.41) I to be charged	\$40	
concerning document should be main Name:	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accourt	FR 3.41) FR 3.41) to be charged	\$40	nt
concerning document should be main Name:Keschner Internal Address: SHAF131 0000006 29136306 40,00 0P Street Address:_21515_Hawtroc Suite_1150	n correspondence iled: 	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accourt	FR 3.41) FR 3.41) to be charged	to deposit account	nt
concerning document should be main Name:Keschner Internal Address: SHAF131 0000006 29136306 40,00 0P Street Address:_21515_Hawtroc Suite_1150	n correspondence iled: 	<ul> <li>6. Total number of</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 Cl</li> <li>7. Enclosed</li> <li>2. Authorized</li> <li>8. Deposit accourt</li> <li>(Attach duplicate cl</li> </ul>	FR 3.41) FR 3.41) to be charged	to deposit account	nt
concerning document should be main Name: Internal Address: SHAF1S1 0000006 29156306 Street Address:21515_Hawtroc Suite1150 City:TorranceState:CA	n correspondence iled: 	<ul> <li>6. Total number of</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 Clinical fee (37 Cli</li></ul>	f applications a FR 3.41) I to be charged nt number: opy of this page if	to deposit accourt	nt count)
concerning document should be main Name:Keschner	n correspondence iled: 	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate cl THIS SPACE	f applications a FR 3.41) I to be charged nt number: opy of this page if	to deposit account paying by deposit acc any attached cop rebruary 25	nt count)
concerning document should be main Name:	n correspondence iled: Drne_Blvd.     	<ul> <li>6. Total number of</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 Clinical fee (37 Cli</li></ul>	F applications a FR 3.41) I to be charged nt number: opy of this page if and correct and F	to deposit accourt	nt count)

.

PATENT REEL: 012679 FRAME: 0633

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Neil J. Kay of Rolling Hills Estates, California, have invented a new and useful SONIC CLEANER for which an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, CISCO SALES CORP..., a business entity having its principal place of business at 3055 Kashiwa Street, Torrance, California 90505, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Neil J. Kay, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said CISCO SALES CORP., its successors, and assigns my entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the suid invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said CISCO SALES CORP., its successors, and assigns.

2-21-02

Date

Neil /

Forms\assign.kay1

**RECORDED: 03/11/2002**